1-31-92	ALL A RE	02-24-	1999	ET		NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office
Tob continue a series	N. Dalga			_		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commis.	sioner of Pater	10097	0251	:hed origi	nal documents or o	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Purolator Products NA, Inc.			Name: Purolator Products Company			
			Internal Ac	idress: 501	John James Au	dubon Parkwa
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🚨 Yes 🛂 No			One Towne Centre			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Amherst, New York 14228					
🖾 Assignment	☐ Me	rger	Street Add	lress: One	Towne Centre	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Cha	ange of Name				
Other	·		City:Aml	herst	State: NY	ZIP: 14228
Execution Date: February 12, 1999			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):				99 A5	
If this document is being file	ed together with a r	new application, the	e execution date	of the applicati	ion io:	
A. Patent Application No.	(s)	1	B. Patent	No.(s)	onis.	
	,		541108 551354	4	823 8810:20	S TO
	Ado	ditional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes 🐷	No	# 12 E	
Name and address of paraconcerning document sho	6. Total numb	per of application	ns and patents invo	lved: 2		
Name:John P. Hai	ins				,	
Internal Address:			7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>80.</u>	00
Lippes, Silverstein, Mathias & Wexler			☑ Enclosed			
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		☐ Author	rized to be char	rged to deposit ac	count
Street Address: 28 Chu				count number		
_ 700 Guaranty Bui	lding					
City: <u>Buffalo</u> 2/24/1999 DNGUYEN 00000061 5411		ZIP: 14202 DO NOT USE T		licate copy of th	is page if paying by	deposit account)
1 FC:581	80.00 DP	O NOT USE !	nis space			80E
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document.	ge and belief, the	foregoing informa	ation is true and	d correct and a	ny attached copy	is a true copy
John P. Hains Name of Person Sig	ning	_ tel	Signature		February 1.	е
			Total r	number of pages of	comprising cover shee	ot: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					D.4.TE.1.T	

PATENT REEL: 9764 FRAME: 0948

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For value received, the undersigned Purolator Products NA, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 6100 Yale Avenue, Tulsa, Oklahoma, ("Assignor"), hereby assigns to Purolator Products Company, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 6100 Yale Avenue, Tulsa Oklahoma ("Assignee"), all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States patents listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, including all rights in the invention therein described, and the right to sue for past infringement.

Executed this 12 day of February, 1999.

PUROLATOR PRODUCTS COMPANY.

By: Gerald S. Lippes, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 9764 FRAME: 0949

EXHIBIT A

PUROLATOR PRODUCTS NA, INC. TO PUROLATOR PRODUCTS COMPANY

PATENT NO.	TITLE					
5411084	SAND FILTER SYSTEM FOR USE IN A WELL					
5513540	ENGINE STARTER GEARING HAVING IMPROVED GREASE RETENTION					

RECORDED: 02/23/1999

PATENT REEL: 9764 FRAME: 0950